# Bernice Kiker Elementary School



Dr. Lori Schneider, Principal Lisa Ward, Assistant Principal Alma Chapa-Moore, Assistant Principal Artie Arce, Assistant Principal

### Dear Friend of the Kiker Community:

Thank you for your consideration of supporting Kiker Elementary's 13<sup>th</sup> annual fundraiser. The **Dinner, Dance** and **Auction** will be held at Creekside Pavilion on **Sunday, April 24, 2016**.

Kiker is able to create individualized learning plans for every student while providing an enriched curriculum for every student, only because of partnerships with and contributions of parents, local individuals, businesses, and organizations such as you. The funds that are raised will allow us to provide some or all of the following (listed in no particular order):

### Reading, Math and Enrichment Specialists for grades K – 5

• Our specialists work with our classroom teachers so that ALL children can receive targeted instruction and intensive support if necessary.

### Raz - Kids Subscription K – 2

• Early intervention works to provide, reinforce and enhance reading skills in younger grades. This program will allow students to be able to find and read books that are on their reading level and work on comprehension skills.

#### Faculty & Staff Continuing Education

• Faculty and staff development continuing education is critical. The staff at Kiker has been fortunate to attend various workshops. These workshops benefit the students directly and teachers are able to share tools learned.

### Scholarships for students

• Students of families who are not able to cover their enrichment fees receive scholarships through these funds.

The Kiker Community will benefit greatly from your generosity and we truly appreciate your support! Please note that all contributions are tax-deductible. Kiker will provide a letter documenting your support after the event. Please keep the letter as certification that the contribution is tax-deductible. Again, thank you for supporting Kiker Elementary. You may contact Andrea Bredl at 512-414-2584 (andrea.bredl@austinisd.org) to notify us of your support or if you have any questions.

Your Partners in Education,

Dr. Lori Schneider

Lori Schneider

Andrea Bredl

Andrea Brede

Principal

Kiker Fundraiser Staff Chair



# Live and Silent Auction

# Benefiting Bernice Kiker Elementary

Please help us raise money to benefit the students of our school! Your help will enrich the quality of education within the community.

Thank you for making a donation to the auction! Please complete a form for *each* auction item donated. The information below will be used to provide you with a tax exemption letter post fundraiser.

Contact Name:		
Donor/Organization Name:		
	E-mail:	
Describe the item. Please be as descriptive as possible		
Approximate Market value: \$		
☐ This good or service is not usually available for sale.		
☐ Please create a certificate for our donation.		
Donors of live auction items and individual silent auction items of Kiker for one week post event <i>and</i> a company link on Kiker's	valued at \$1,000 or more will earn a personalized lawn sign to be displayed in front s Sponsors Webpage for one year.	
All auction items are	needed on or before April 1, 2016.	
Thank you for your support!		

Thank you for your support!

Mail or hand deliver your completed form in an envelope marked "Fundraiser Auction Chair" and donated item to:

Kiker Elementary 5913 La Crosse Avenue Austin, TX 78739

Completed forms can be faxed to the Kiker Front Office at 512-288-5779

Silent Auction, Dinner & Dance, Sunday, April 24, 2016

Friend Kiker Fundraiser on Facebook for more event details.

Tickets on Sale April 4-15th

Questions:



# Sponsorship Form

## Benefiting Bernice Kiker Elementary

Please help us raise money to benefit the students of Kiker Elementary! Your help will enrich the quality of education within the community.

Thank you for sponsoring Kiker's Annual Fundraiser! Please send completed form and check made payable to Kiker Elementary to Kiker Elementary, **Fundraiser Auction Chair,** 5913 La Crosse Avenue, Austin, TX 78739 or hand deliver to Kiker's front office. The information below will be used to provide you with your receipt.

Questions? Email JenniferWarmink@gmail.com

Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
	E-mail:
Sponsorship Level (See Below):	

### Platinum Level Sponsorship—\$1,000 and above

Name or Company Logo on Bulletin Board in Kiker's Hallway
Two (2) Tickets to Auction, Dinner & Dance
Company link on Kiker's Sponsors Webpage for one year
Kiker Fundraiser Facebook Page will "like" your company's page
Personalized lawn sign in front of Kiker displayed for a week post event
Name or Company logo included on ticket jacket insert
Special thank you in Kiker's Electronic Communications

## Gold Level Sponsorship-\$750

Company link on Kiker's Sponsors Webpage for one year Kiker Fundraiser Facebook Page will "like" your company's page Personalized lawn sign in front of Kiker displayed for a week post event Name or Company logo included on ticket jacket insert Special thank you in Kiker's Electronic Communications

### Silver Level Sponsorship-\$500

Kiker Fundraiser Facebook Page will "like" your company's page Personalized lawn sign in front of Kiker displayed for a week post event Name or Company logo included on ticket jacket insert Special thank you in Kiker's Electronic Communications

## Bronze Level Sponsorship-\$250

Name or Company logo included on ticket jacket insert Special thank you in Kiker's Electronic Communications

# Deadline for Sponsorship Recognition is April 1, 2016.

Thank you for your support!

Business donors may provide logo. Email your logo in PDF format to jenniferwarmink@gmail.com

Silent Auction, Dinner & Dance, Sunday, April 24, 2016